TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cinco Reals, LLC		04/12/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3B Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	203 Avenue A NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Winter Haven	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33881	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4476350	ADHERENCE SCORE
Registration Number:	4500572	AUTOADJUST
Registration Number:	3468567	INTELLIPAP
Registration Number:	3011418	FLEXSET
Registration Number:	4728443	PULSEDOSE
Registration Number:	1926354	PULSEDOSE
Registration Number:	3577301	SMARTCODE
Registration Number:	4604268	SMARTCODE ADHERENCE SCORE
Registration Number:	4149924	SMARTFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: tmdocket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple Road, Suite 350 Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0406

TRADEMARK

900691277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY C. BRADLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY C. BRADLEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=TM_Assignment_CR-to-3B_Signed#page1.tif		
source=TM_Assignment_CR-to-3B_Signed#page2.tif		
source=TM_Assignment_CR-to-3B_Signed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Cinco Reals, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company located at 203 Avenue A NW, Suite 300, Winter Haven, Florida 33881 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule 1 to this agreement (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, **3B Medical, Inc.**, a Florida corporation located at 203 Avenue A NW Winter Haven, Florida 33881 located at 203 Avenue A NW, Suite 300, Winter Haven, Florida 33881 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and said Registrations to Assignee.

Cinco Reals, LLC

RECORDED: 04/28/2022

3B Medical, Inc.

By: Tom Pontzius

Name: Tom Pontzius

Name: Tom Pontzius

Title Pontzius

Title: President Title: President

Date: 12 April 2022 Date: 12 April 2022